Show #909085 (Chris Benedict): 2024 Saguaro Classic S/C 1 (1/23/2024-1/28/2024)
229. AQHA 416000: Youth Working Cow Horse Go: 1 - Shown: 3

Place Back#

Horse's Name

Rider's Name

Owner's Name

1 1792
2 1710
3 1672

Smooth Cat Voo
Halo Cat
Lady In Minks

Addison Tomlinson
Bryce Barkemeyer

Kiersten Fry

Vera Earl Ranch Inc.
Zane Barkemeyer

Kiersten Fry



Show #909086 (Richard Spinks): 2024 Saguaro Classic S/C 1 (1/23/2024-1/28/2024)
229. AQHA 416000: Youth Working Cow Horse Go: 1 - Shown: 3

Place Back#

Horse's Name

Rider's Name

Owner's Name

1 1792
2 1710
3 1672

Smooth Cat Voo
Halo Cat
Lady In Minks

Addison Tomlinson
Bryce Barkemeyer

Kiersten Fry

Vera Earl Ranch Inc.
Zane Barkemeyer

Kiersten Fry



Chris Benedict; Composite Go2; Composite Go3; Composite Go4): 2024 Saguaro Classic NRCHA 1 (1/23/2024-1/:
230. NRCHA YCH: Youth Cow Horse Go: C (Composite Score) - Shown: 2 (Added Money: $25.00)

Money Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's Name
$85.00 1 1792 Smooth Cat Voo Addison Tomlinson 141.50 Vera Earl Ranch Inc.
2 1650 Moonstruck One time Collin Kaplan 141.00 Allan Kaplan
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GO-ROUND

1 DATE 1/23/2024 |JUDGE Judge A

CLASS #230 - NRCHA YCH - Youth Cow Horse

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

f

W

1/2 POINT PENALTIES:
- Nat changing leads within the same stride
- Jogging first two strides

1 Point Penalties

- Out of Lead - Out of iead each 1/4 circle

- Over or under spin 1/8 tum

- Slipping rein in the bridie - Scotching or anticipating stop

- Over or under spin 1/4 tum

2 Point Penalties

- Lead missed around end of arena past second comer
- Not ever changing leads in pattems where there is only 1/2 crcle

- Faiure to run by marker before stop is inltiated

- Freezing up in tum
- Breaking gai
- Jogging beyond two strides

- On trot in paltems, fallure to stop before executing a iope departure
- A stop in the first 1/4 of the circle, after a lope departure, is a break of gait.

- At end of pattem failure to hesitate to demonstrate completion of pattem.

5 Point Penaities

- Spurring or hitting in front of cinch at any time or

excessively whipping or spurring the horse.

- Blatant disabedience including kicking. biting, bucking, rearing,

and striking or obviously insubordinate.

REINED WORK JUDGE CARD

Effective November 16, 2022

~0-Score

- Failure to complete the pattem as given (l.e. over under spin more than 1/4 turn)
- Two hands on the reins in a bridle or two-rein class

- Fingers between the reins in a bridle class, except the two rein class

- Horse baking

- Bioody mouth (inside)

- llegal equipment

- Leaving working area before pattemn is complete

- Fall of horse or rider

- Backing more than 2 strides when no back up is called for in the pattem.
-Jogging In excess of one-half circle or one-haif the length of the arena

- Improper Western Attire

- Failure to work in the proper warking order

NO SCORE: NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to work the pattem.

-Abuse
- Lameness

NOTE: Judge may blow his/her whistle at anytime to terminate the work.
A score of zero will be given I the work is not complete at that time.

JMANEUVER SCORES: -1 1/2 Extremely Poor, -1 Very Poor, -1/2 Poor. 0 Correct, +1/2 Good, +1 Very Good, +1 1/2 Excellent

MANEUVER
DESCRIPTION

= HORSE

MANEUVER

i ¢ "
20 40 6 L5 i e
Penalty
2 3 4

1 51 81 7] 8 | |econs

Ih‘SSO Moonstruck One time

PENALTY

SCORE

O 2l O 010 11

q?SG The Berry First

PENALTY

SCORE

a792 Smooth Cat Voo

PENALTY

SCORE

IO TR0 (G0 1L

=

ﬁ%ﬂ Lady In Minks

PENALTY

SCORE

Hie |

PENALTY

SCORE

PENALTY

SCORE

PENALTY

SCORE

PENALTY

SCORE

PENALTY

SCORE

PENALTY

SCORE

PENALTY

SCORE

PENALTY

SCORE
S—

Judge's Signature:

J{TM( T

Printed from HSW



EVENTZUZZ: Sagualc CIassic S/C 1

GO-ROUND 1

DATE 1/23/2024

JUDGE Judge A

CLASS#230 - NRCHA YCH - Youth Cow Horse

GUIDE FOR NEW COW: (At judges'discretion, rider will receive new cow(s) as necessary to show Horse)

A-Cow that won't run

B- C ow that doesn't respect horse

C- When cow leaves arena

CREDITS

A- Maintaining control of the cow at all times

B- Exhibiting superior cow sense and natural ability without excessive reining or spuring

C- Degree of difficulity

D- Eye Appeal

1 POINT PENALTIES

A- Loss of working advantage

C-Cow's head breaks the plane of the 1 point marker
E-Changing sides of arena to furn cow

L-For each length horse runs past cow

P-Working out of position

S-Slipping rein

T-Failure to drive cow past middle marker on first run before initiating the turn

W- Excessive hollering
2 POINT PENALTIES
A-Going around corner of arena before urning cow

B-In an open field turn animal gets within 3 feet of the end fence before being turned

C - Failure to change sides after a circling turn prior to the first circle
3POINT PENALTIES

E-Exhausting or overworking before circling cow

H-Hanging up on fence (refusing to tum)

5POINT PENALTIES
A-Not getting a turn each way (5 points each way)

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

NRCHA

Effective November 16, 2022

B-Spurring or hitting in front of cinch at anytime or excessively whipping or spurring the horse.
C-Blatant disobedience including kicking, biting, bucking, rearing and stiking or obviously insubordinate

NOTE: Judge may blow the whistie at anytime to terminate the work. A score of zero will be given

if the work is not complete at that time.
0-SCORE
A-Turn tail
B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle
or fwo rein class
C-Fingers between the reins in a bridle class
except the two rein class
D-Balking
E-Extremely out of control
F-Bloody mouth (inside)
G- lllegal equipment
H-Leaving working area before pattern is
complete

|- Fall of horse or rider
J- Schooling between rein work and cow work
K- Schooling horse between cows, if new cow

L-If a rider hits or kicks the animal being worked
with the romal or reins, in an abusive manner
N- Improper Western Attire

O - Failure to work in the proper working order

NO SCORE:
A-Abuse
B-Lameness

NE- Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to work the

pattern (fence work)

RUN CONTENT:
{+ Excellent / v+ Above Average / v Average

CONTENT

K- Knocking down cow without having working advantage is awarded 1 v- Below Average / - Poor)

— 511 3 A3 A T S0
# HORSE MANEUVER | Boxing | Rating | 7O & Q2 | circing | Pemven S1 mestil ey 1200 | o | i Peral¥] score

PENALTY & »

1650 | Moonstruck One time CONTENT _—f ( \/-
PENALTY

1756 | The Berry First CONTENT
PENALTY |8,

1792 | Smooth Cat Voo CONTENT \/ \/
PENALTY 3

1672 | Lady In Minks \/ +

™
{
]

PENALTY

CONTENT

PENALTY

G

CONTENT

PENALTY

CONTENT

PENALTY

PENALTY

CONTENT

CONTENT

PENALTY

CONTENT

PENALTY

CONTENT

PENALTY
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GO-ROUND

JUDGE  Judge B
E ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

1 |oaTe  1/23/2024

230 - NRCHA YCH - Youth Cow Horse

NATIONAL REINED COW HORS

( PENALTIES:
> \anging leads within the same stride
- Jogging first two strides

- Over or under spin 1/8 tum

1 Point Penalties

- Out of Lead

- Slipping rein in the bridie

- Over or under spin 1/4 tum

- Out of lead each 1/4 circle
- Seotching or anticipating stop

2 Point Penaities

- Lead missed around end of arena past second comer

- Nat ever changing leads in patterns where there is only 1/2 circle

- Fadure to run by marker befare stop is intiated

- Freezing up in tumn

- Breaking gait

- Jogging beyond two strides

- On trot in pattems, failure to stop before executing a iope departure

- A stop in the first 1/4 of the circle, after a lope departure, is a break of gait.

- At failure to hesitate to demonstrate completion of pattem.

5 Point Penaities

- Spurring or hitting in front of cinch at any time or
excessively whipping or spurring the horse.

- Blatant discbedience including kicking, biting, bucking, rearing,
and striking or obviously insubordinate.

Effective November 16, 2022

«0- re
.OF:::; to complete the pattem as given (|.e. over under spin more than 1/4 turn)
- Two hands on the reins in a bridle or two-rein class
- Fingers between the reins in a bridle class, except the two rein class
- Horse baking
- Bloody mouth (nside)
- llegal equipment
- Leaving working area before pattemn is complete
- Fall of horse o rider
- Backing more than 2 strides when no back up is called for in the pattem.
- Jogging In excess of one-half circle or one-half the length of the arena
- Improper Western Altire "
- Failure to work in the proper warking order

NO SCORE: NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to work the pattem
- Abuse

- Lameness

NOTE: Judge may blow histher whistle at anytime to terminate the work

A score of zero will be given ¥ the work is not complete at that time.

REINED WORK JUDGE CARD

|MANEUVER SCORES: -1 1/2 Extremely Poor, -1 Very Poor, -1/2 Poor, 0 Correct, +1/2 Good, +1 Very Good, +1 1/2 Excellent

MANEUVER
DESCRIPTION

LR/ 8 345 A8

# HORSE MANEUVER

Penaity
Total

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

=
1650> Moonstruck One time PENALTY
= SCORE

PENALTY

1756 The Berry First

SCORE

PENALTY

1792 Smooth Cat Voo

SCORE

£ ) L

IC

1672 J Lady In Minks PENALTY

SCORE

PENALTY

/7/0

SCORE

AR @)

PENALTY

SCORE

PENALTY

SCORE

PENALTY

SCORE

PENALTY

SCORE

PENALTY

SCORE

PENALTY

SCORE

PENALTY

SCORE

ZE0)
(A ayg U

Judge's Signature:
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GO-ROUND 1

DATE 1/23/2024

JUDGE Judge B

CLASS#230 - NRCHA YCH - Youth Cow Horse

GUIDE FOR NEW COW: (At judges'discretion, rider will receive new cow(s) as necessary to show Horse)

A- Cow that won't un

B- C ow that doesn't respect horse

C- When cow leaves arena

CREDITS

A-Maintaining control of the cow at all times

B- Exhibiting superior cow sense and natural ability without excessive reining or spuring
C- Degree of difficulity

D- Eye Appeal

1 POINT PENALTIES

A-Loss of working advantage

C-Cow's head breaks the plane of the 1 point marker
E-Changing sides of arena to furn cow

L-For each length horse runs past cow

P-4Working out of position

S-Slipping rein

T-Failure to drive cow past middle marker on first run before initiating the turn
W- Excessive hollering

2 POINT PENALTIES

A-Going around corner of arena before luming cow

B-in an open field turn animal gets within 3 feet of the end fence before being turned
C - Failure to change sides after a circling turn prior to the first circle

3POINT PENALTIES

E-Exhausting or overworking before circling cow

H-Hanging up on fence (refusing to tum)

K- Knocking down cow without having working advantage

5POINT PENALTIES

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

NRCHA

Effective November 16, 2022

A-Not getting a turn each way (5 points each way)
B-Spurring or hitting in front of cinch at anytime or excessively whipping or spurring the horse.
C-Blatant disobedience including kicking, biting, bucking, rearing and striking or obviously insuberdinate

NOTE: Judge may biow the whistle at anytime to terminate the work. A score of zero will be given
if the work is not complete at that time.

0-SCORE
A-Turn tail

B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle

or two rein class

C-Fingers between the reins in a bridle class
except the two rein class

D-Balking

E-Extremely out of control
F-Bloody mouth (inside)

G- lllegal equipment

H-Leaving working area before pattern is

complete

I- Fall of horse or rider

J- Schooling between rein work and cow work
K- Schooling horse between cows, if new cow

is awarded

L-If a rider hits or kicks the animal being worked
with the romal or reins, in an abusive manner
N- Improper Western Attire

O - Failure to work in the proper working order

NO SCORE:
A-Abuse
B-Lameness

NE- Failure of an exhibitor to attempt te work the

pattern (fence work)

RUN CONTENT:

{+ Excellent / v'+ Above Average / v Average

{ v- Below Average / - Poor)

Eye 2PT 3PT | 5PT | Penally
Appeai I pevaiTy | PENALTY [ PENALTY Total

SCORE

— 111 3 A3 1

= HORSE MANEUVER | Bosing | Rating | PO & QURY | cirging | Poston & Do o
m PENALTY
\16:5} Moonstruck One time CONTENT
PENALTY
1756 | The Berry First CONTENT
PENALTY

1792 | Smooth Cat Voo CONTENT

PENALTY

1672 | Lady In Minks CONTENT

———
PENALTY

WKCHA

7290

7157

7/ 0 CONTENT

PENALTY

\\ A
+
=~
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CONTENT

PENALTY

CONTENT

PENALTY

CONTENT

PENALTY

7o

CONTENT

PENALTY

CONTENT

PENALTY

CONTENT

PENALTY

CONTENT

N
Judge's Signature: (%T}%q 9\

Printed from HSW



Show #909085 (Chris Benedict): 2024 Saguaro Classic S/C 1 (1/23/2024-1/28/2024)
232. AQHA 417002: L1 Youth Working Cow Horse Boxing Go: 1 - Shown: 7

Place Back#

Horse's Name

Rider's Name

Owner's Name

-

N OO oA w N

1648
1714
1647
1700
1646
1674
1725

Haida Smooth Cat
Becincall In Time

Oaks Dual Rey

FS Smart Boomer Chic
Very Smart Idea

Little Yellow Vett
Hangin Easy

Katherine Kimes
Harper Olivia Frost
Jack Kimes

Sarah Fichtelman
Jack Kimes
Mckenzie Kasper

Bentley Johnson

Katherine Kimes

Harper Olivia Frost

Matthew Kimes

Sarah Fichtelman

Amanda L Kimes

Clarice M Or Kellie S Shamrell
Maya And Bentley Johnson



Show #909086 (Richard Spinks): 2024 Saguaro Classic S/C 1 (1/23/2024-1/28/2024)
232. AQHA 417002: L1 Youth Working Cow Horse Boxing Go: 1 - Shown: 7

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name
1 1714 Becincall In Time Harper Olivia Frost Harper Olivia Frost
2 1648 Haida Smooth Cat Katherine Kimes Katherine Kimes
3 1647 Oaks Dual Rey Jack Kimes Matthew Kimes
4 1646 Very Smart Idea Jack Kimes Amanda L Kimes
5 1700 FS Smart Boomer Chic Sarah Fichtelman Sarah Fichtelman
6 1725 Hangin Easy Bentley Johnson Maya And Bentley Johnson
7 1574 Little Yellow Vett Mckenzie Kasper Clarice M Or Kellie S Shamrell
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EVENT

GO-ROUND

1 DATE

1/23/2024 |JUDGE Judge A

CLASS #232—AQHA417002-L1YouthWorkingCowHorseBoxing

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

1/2 POINT PENALTIES:
- Nat changing leads within the same stride
- Jogging first two strides

- Over or under spin 1/8 tum

1 Point Penalties

- Qut of Lead

- Slipping rein in the bridie

- Over or under spin 1/4 tumn

- Out of lead each 1/4 circle
- Seotching or anticipating stop

2 Point Penalties

- Lead missed around end of arena past second comer

- Net ever changing leads in pattems where there is only 1/2 circle
- Fadure to run by marker befare stop is intiated

- Freezing up in tun

- Breaking gait

- Jogging beyond two strides

Nﬂg?ﬁsﬂ REINED WORK JUDGE CARD
- 0- Score

Effective November 16, 2022
- Failure to coinplete the pattem as given (l.e. over under spin more than 1/4 turn)
- Two hands on the reins in a bridle or two-rein class
- Fingers between the reins in a bridle class, except the two rein dlass
- Horse baiking
- Bloody mouth (inside)
- llegal equipment
- Leaving working area before pattem is complete
- Fall of horse or rider
- Backing more than 2 strides when no back up is called for in the pattem.
-Jogging In excess of one-half circle or ane-half the length of the arena
- Improper Western Attire
- Failure to work in the proper warking order

- On trot in pattems, faiure to stop before executing a lope departure
- A stop in the first 1/4 of the circle, after a lope departure, is a break of gait.

- At end of paltem, failure to hesitate to demonstrate completion of pattem. NO SCORE:
-Abuse
5 Point Penaities - Lameness
- Spuriing or hitting in front of cinch at any time or
excessively whipping or spurring the horse
- Blatant discbedience including kicking. biting, bucking, rearing, NOTE:

and striking or obviously insubordinate.

NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to wark the pattem.

Judge may blow his/her whistle at anytime to terminate the work.
A score of zero will be given if the work is not complete at that time.

|MANEUVER SCORES: -1 1/2 Extremely Poor, -1 Very Poor, -1/2 Paor, 0 Correct, +1/2 Good, +1 Very Good, +1 1/2 Excellent

MANEUVER
DESCRIPTION

A

HORSE MANEUVER

Lo ACE L6 A,

Penalty

S Total

2 3 4 6

Haida Smooth Cat PENALTY

1
2
O

SCORE

O 170 8

Lo

Hangin Easy PENALTY

/3
e

SCORE

)

Becincall In Time PENALTY

SCORE

I

PENALTY

Oaks Dual Rey

SCORE

_y&

{ 2™} N

PENALTY

SCORE

PENALTY |

SCORE

PENALTY

SCORE

PENALTY

SCORE

PENALTY

SCORE

PENALTY

SCORE

PENALTY

SCORE

PENALTY

SCORE

Judge's Signature:

TS oA pre




2024 Saguaro Classic S/C 1

EVENT GO-ROUND 1

DATE 1/23/2024 JUDGE Judge A

CLASS #232 - AQHA 417002 - L1 Youth
GUIDE nggﬁmgww s

(At judges'discretion, rider will receive new cow(s) as necessary to show Horse)

A- Cow that won't run

B- Cow that doesn't respect horse

C- When cow leaves arena

CREDITS

A- Maintaining control of the cow at all times

B- Maintaining Proper Position

C- Degree of difficulity

D. Eye Appeal

E- Time Worked

1 POINT PENALTIES

A- Loss of working advantage

P-Working out of Position

W- Excessive hollering

3 POINT PENALTIES

L. Loss of Control and cow leaves end of arena

5 POINT PENALTIES

B. Spurring or hitting in front of cinch. at anytime or
excessively whipping or spurring the horse.

C-Blatant disobedience,defined as kicking, biting, bucking, rearing, striking
or obviously insubordnate

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com
BOXING

JUDGE CARD

Effective November 16, 2022

0- SCORE

A-Tum tail

B - Using two hands on the reins in a bridle or two-rein

C - Fingers between the reins in a bridle class, except in the two-rein
D - Balking

E - Extremely out of control K - Schooling between cows, If new cow is awarded.
F- Bloody mouth (inside) M - improper Western Attire

G - lllegal equipment N - Failure to work in proper working order

H - Leaving working area before pattern is complete

i - Fall of horse or rider

J - Schooling between rein work and cow work

NO SCORE: NE -Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the work
A- Abuse

B-Lameness

NOTE: Judge may blow the whistle at anytime to terminate the work. A score of zero

will be given if the work is not complete at that time.
Each Work will be limited to 50 seconds
(+ Excellent / v'+ Above Average / v Average / v- Below Average / - Poor)

1725 Hangin Easy

PENALTIES RUN CONTENT (+ / Y+ [ ¥ ] V-7 <)
# HORSE . : 3 Position & | Degree Of Time SCORE
1 Point 3 Point 5 Point ot Difficulty Eye Appeal| Courage Worked Comments
1648 Haida Smooth Cat

Becincall In Time

1714

Judge

,/&%/ ﬁzﬂ/éfd/l'7

Printed from HOW ___




EVENT
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GO-ROUND

1 DATE 1/23/2024 |JUDGE Judge B

CLAss #232-AQHA417002-L1 YouthWorkingCowHorseBoxing NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

1/2 POINT PENALTIES:
- Nat changing leads within the same stride
- Jogging first two strides

1 Point Penailties

- Out of Lead
- Slipping rein in the bridie

- Over or under spin 1/8 tum

- Out of lead each 1/4 circle

- Over or under spin 1/4 tum

2 Point Penalties
- Lead missed around end of arena past second comer
- Not ever changing leads in pattems where there is only 1/2 crcle

- Faiure to run by marker befare stop is intiated

- Freezing up in tum

- Breaking gait

- Jogging beyond two strides
- On trot in paltems, faiure to stop before executing a iope departure

- Astop in the first 1/4 of the circle, after a lope departire, is a break of gait.

- At end of pattem, faiure to hesitate to demonstrate completion of pattem.

5 Point Penaities

- Spuriing or hitting in front of cinch at any time or

excessively whipping or spurring the horse.
- Biatant discbedience including kicking, bting, bucking, rearing,
and striking or obviously insubordinate.

- Seotching or anticipating stop

Effective November 16, 2022
-0- Score
- Failure to complete the pattem as given (l.e. over under spin maore than 1/4 turn)
- Two hands on the reins in a bridle or two-rein class
- Fingers between the rens in a bridle class, except the two rein dass
- Horse baking
- Bioody mouth (inside)
- llegal equipment
- Leaving working area before pattem is complete
- Fall of horse or rider
- Backing more than 2 strides when no back up is called for in the pattern.
- Jogging In excess of one-half circle or ane-half the length of the arena
- Improper Western Attire
- Failure to work in the proper warking order

NO SCORE: NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to work the pattem.

-Abuse
- Lameness

NOTE: Judge may blow histher whistle at anytime to terminate the work.
A score of zero will be given I the work is not complete at that time.

NH%;%" REINED WORK JUDGE CARD

|MANEUVER SCORES: -1 1/2 Extremely Poor, -1 Very Poor, -1/2 Poor, 0 Correct, +1/2 Good, +1 Very Good, +1 1/2 Excellent

MANEUVER
DESCRIPTION

HORSE

MANEUVER

e C /S 34 S5 456
21 3 R4 PN 1Y 8]

SCORE

1648

Haida Smooth Cat

PENALTY

SCORE

£3

1725

Hangin Easy

PENALTY

=
O IR -
@

SCORE

2 I+

+

1714

Becincall In Time

PENALTY

SCORE

1647

Oaks Dual Rey

PENALTY

SCORE

I OTOIOTo o £ 04
-

£54]

PENALTY

SCORE

PENALTY

SCORE

N

3P

2
L
a
&
)
Gy,
&\ <

6541

PENALTY

SCORE

el

PENALTY

SCORE

PENALTY

SCORE

PENALTY

SCORE

PENALTY

SCORE

PENALTY

Tl SCORE

Judge's Signature:

S=serm



2024 Saguaro Classic S/C1

EVENT GO-ROUND 1

DATE 1/23/2024 JUDGE Judge B

CLASS #232 - AQHA 417002 - L1 Youth

__VWMWM m
GUIDE FOR "NEW TOW" i

(At judges'discretion, rider will receive new cow(s) as necessaryto show Horse)

A- Cow that won't run

B- Cow that doesn't respect horse

C-When cow leaves arena

CREDITS

A- Maintaining control of the cow at all times

B- Maintaining Proper Position

C- Degree of difficulity

D. Eye Appeal

E- Time Worked

1 POINT PENALTIES

A- Loss of working advantage

P- Working out of Position

W- Excessive hollering

3 POINT PENALTIES

L. Loss of Control and cow leaves end of arena

5 POINT PENALTIES

B. Spurring or hitting in front of cinch. at anytime or
excessively whipping or spurring the horse.

C-Blatant disobedience,defined as kicking, biting, bucking, rearing, striking
or obviously insubordnate

NATIONAL REINED COWHORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

BOXING
JUDGE CARD
Effective November 16, 2022
0- SCORE
A- Tum tail

B - Using two hands on the reins in a bridle or two-rein

C - Fingers between the reins in a bridle class, except in the two-rein
D - Balking

E - Extremely out of control K- Schooling between cows, If new cow is awarded.
F- Bloody mouth (inside) M- improper Western Attire

G - lllegal equipment N - Failure to work in proper working order

H - Leaving working area before pattern is complete

| - Fall of horse or rider

J - Schooling between rein work and cow work

NO SCORE: NE -Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the work
A- Abuse

B-Lameness

NOTE: Judge may blow the whistle at anytime to terminate the work. A score of zero
will be given if the work is not complete at that time.
Each Work will be limited to 50 seconds

(+ Excellent / v'+ Above Average / v Average / v- Below Average / - Poor)

PENALTIES RUN CONTENT (+ / v+ / v [ ¥. [ .)
it SCORE
# HORSE 1 Point 3 Point 5 Paint stc::z:l& DDQ‘:;:I:;' Eye Appeal| Courage WT:)::; d Comments

1648 Haida Smooth Cat
Hangin Easy

Becincall In Time

Oaks Dual Rey

| S

AN

Judge's Signature:

Printed from HSW




Show #909085 (Chris Benedict): 2024 Saguaro Classic S/C 1 (1/23/2024-1/28/2024)
233. AQHA 417000: Youth Working Cow Horse Boxing Go: 1 - Shown: 8

Place Back#

Horse's Name

Rider's Name

Owner's Name

N OO oA~ 0N

1687
1647
1646
1725
1774
1574
1648

Short On Sugar 016
Oaks Dual Rey
Very Smart Idea
Hangin Easy

One Timin Katie
Little Yellow Vett
Haida Smooth Cat

Aurora Nicolazzi
Jack Kimes

Jack Kimes
Bentley Johnson
Mason Taggart
Mckenzie Kasper

Katherine Kimes

Riccardo (Ricky) Nicolazzi
Matthew Kimes

Amanda L Kimes

Maya And Bentley Johnson
Joe And Elizabeth Taggart
Clarice M Or Kellie S Shamrell

Katherine Kimes



Show #909086 (Richard Spinks): 2024 Saguaro Classic S/C 1 (1/23/2024-1/28/2024)
233. AQHA 417000: Youth Working Cow Horse Boxing Go: 1 - Shown: 8

Place Back#

Horse's Name

Rider's Name

Owner's Name

1

N O o~ 0N

1647
1687
1646
1774
1725
1574
1648

Oaks Dual Rey
Short On Sugar 016
Very Smart Idea
One Timin Katie
Hangin Easy

Little Yellow Vett
Haida Smooth Cat

Jack Kimes
Aurora Nicolazzi
Jack Kimes
Mason Taggart
Bentley Johnson
Mckenzie Kasper

Katherine Kimes

Matthew Kimes

Riccardo (Ricky) Nicolazzi
Amanda L Kimes

Joe And Elizabeth Taggart
Maya And Bentley Johnson
Clarice M Or Kellie S Shamrell

Katherine Kimes



Chris Benedict; Composite Go2; Composite Go3; Composite Go4): 2024 Saguaro Classic NRCHA 1 (1/23/2024-1/:
NRCHA YBX: Youth Boxing Go: C (Composite Score) - Shown: 9 (Added Money: $25.00)

234,

Money Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's Name
$118.00 1 1687 Short On Sugar 016 Aurora Nicolazzi 144.00 Riccardo (Ricky) Nicolazzi
$88.50 2 1647 Oaks Dual Rey Jack Kimes 141.00 Matthew Kimes
$59.00 3 1725 Hangin Easy Bentley Johnson 139.00 Maya And Bentley Johnson
$29.50 4 1700 FS Smart Boomer Chic Sarah Fichtelman 138.50 Sarah Fichtelman
5 1774 One Timin Katie Mason Taggart 136.50 Joe And Elizabeth Taggart
6 1574 Little Yellow Vett Mckenzie Kasper 135.00 Clarice M Or Kellie S Shamrell
7 1558 Pepnchex Pete Logan Clark 130.50 Brandon Clark
8 1648 Haida Smooth Cat Katherine Kimes 71.00 Katherine Kimes



Y/ ol
o OO

EVENT

GO-ROUND 1 DATE 1/23/2024 |JUDGE Judge A
cLass #234 - NRCHA YBX - Youth Boxing NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com
1/2 POINT PENALTIES: g% gé é
- Not changing leads within the same stride - Over or under spin 1/8 tum Nﬂgéﬁ RE'NED WORK JUDGE CARD
- Jogging first two strides = gt Effective November 16, 2022
~0-Score

1 Point Penaities

- Out of Lead

- Slipping rein in the bridie

- Over or under spin 1/4 tum

2 Point Penalties
- Lead missed around end of arena past second comer

- Out of lead each 1/4 circle
- Seotching or anticipating stop

- Not ever changing leads in pattems where there is only 1/2 circle

- Faiure to run by marker befare stop is intiated
- Freezing up in tum

- Breaking gait

- Jogging beyond two strides

- On trot in pattems, failure to stop before executing a lope departure
- A stop in the first 1/4 of the circle, after a lope departure, is a break of gait.

- At end of pattem, falure to hesitate to demonstrate completion of pattem.

5 Point Penaities
- Spurting or hitting in front of cinch at any time or
excessively whipping or spurring the horse

- Blatant discbedience including kicking, biting, bucking, rearing,

and striking or obviously insubordinate.

- Failure to complete the pattem as given (l.e. over under spin more than 1/4 turn)
- Two hands on the reins in a bridle or two-rein dlass
- Fingers between the reins in a bridle class, except the two rein dlass
- Horse baking

- Bloody mouth (inside)
- llegal equipment

- Leaving working area before pattem is complete
- Fall of horse or rider
- Backing more than 2 strides when no back wp is called for in the pattemn
- Jogging In excess of one-half circle or ane-half the length of the arena

- Improper

Western Attire

- Failure to work in the proper warking order

NO SCORE:

-Abuse

- Lameness

NOTE:

NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to work the pattem.

Judge may blow hisiher whistle at anytime to terminate the work.
A score of zero will be given I the work is not complete at that time.

MANEUVER SCORES: -1 1/2 Extremely Poor, -1 Very Poor, -1/2 Poor. 0 Correct, +1/2 Good, +1 Very Good, +1 1/2 Excellent

MANEUVER B 28
pescripTion | () é ﬁa é 1 (5
# HORSE MANEUVER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 ";:':Y SCORE
P75 | Siuggin Whiskey PENALTY | | 7225
score | Val O H-! e 1Y 1 (28
M@B Shiners Chic N PENALTY D
SCORE ;—j}ég Q gy
687 | Short On Sugar 016 PENALTY e J44
OIS 10
l'4558 Pepnchex Pete PENALTY L+ 120.5
score  |[=| [—] —-‘g) Y Rt PCD T 4’ 2.5 |
T2 LA I I V) Y & i s
725 | Hangin Easy PENALTY 139
SCORE +\/'2§ D Q ‘t& Q"‘“ 01 TS
“;700 FS Smart Boomer Chic PENALTY 138,59
score _TZITIAI O FYRE7 O 1 sl
) = b § Tho b § T
774 | One Timin Katie PENALTY | 5 2 3 > 120,
sow [ PRI VAP Izl 10 |ags
o T {p & Lod, {
Ko | oue Dual Rey PENALTY \ N
zow O CTOTOIOIO Lle |
%574 Little Yellow Vett PENALTY | 10| ' oo
SCORE  |—Y/2, —ZJ O) [-Vol-Yal-la 7 U‘Lﬁ_
L“. L { 0=, n' ri
ms Haida Smooth Cat PENALTY O !
score [+ T O Q
= =5 1
PENALTY s (o9
EU'IZ_,. SCORE Q Q ’
PENALTY 2 b i)
\(o SCORE =t BN T (9.5

Judge's Signature:

. \g

Ealie

o=/

Palebad fau o L1001



EVENT 2024 Saguaro Classic S/C 1 GO-ROUND 1 DATE 1/23/2024 JUDGE Judge A

CLASS #234 - NRCHA YBX - Youth Boxing NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com
GUIDE FOR "NEW COW" Il BOXING

(At judges'discretion, rider will receive new cow(s) as necessaryto show Horse) NB%V b " JUDGE CARD

A- Cow that won't run Effective November 16, 2022

B- Cow that doesn't respect horse 0- SCORE
C- When cow leaves arena A- Tum tail
CREDITS B - Using two hands on the reins in a bridle or two-rein
A- Maintaining control of the cow at all times C - Fingers between the reins in a bridle class, except in the two-rein
B- Maintaining Proper Position D - Balking
C- Degree of difficulity E - Extremely out of control K- Schooling between cows, if new cow is awarded.
D. Eye Appeal F- Bloody mouth (inside) M- improper Western Attire
E- Time Worked G - lllegal equipment N - Failure to work in proper working order
1 POINT PENALTIES H - Leaving working area before pattern is complete
A- Loss of working advantage i - Fall of horse or rider
P- Working out of Position J - Schooling between rein work and cow work
W- Excessive hollering
3 POINT PENALTIES NO SCORE: NE -Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the work
L. Loss of Control and cow leaves end of arena A- Abuse
5 POINT PENALTIES B-Lameness
B. Spurring or hitting in front of cinch. at anytime or
excessively whipping or spuming the horse. NOTE: Judge may blow the whistle at anytime to terminate the work. A score of zero
C-Blatant disobedience defined as kicking, biting, bucking, rearing, striking will be given if the work is not complete at that time.
or obviously insubordnate Each Work will be limited to 50 seconds

(+ Excellent / v'+ Above Average / v Average / v- Below Average / - Poor)

PENALTIES RUN CONTENT (+ [ VE TV T3

5 HORSE : g ; Position & | Degree Of Time SCORE
1 Point 3 Point 5 Point SR Difficulty Eye Appeal Courage Worked Comments

1775 Sluggin Whiskey

Shiners Chic N

1687 Short On Sugar 016

1558

Pepnchex Pete
1725 Hangin Easy

FS Smart Boomer Chic

1700

One Timin Katie

Oaks Dual Rey

Little Yellow Vett

1648 Haida Smooth Cat

LA e VAs 71,5
Judge's Signature: / %/ ;‘Wéﬂ/lﬁ Brintad frmm LiciAl




2324 Sas\;ulv C:u =g SIIC 1 a—
EVENT GO-ROUND 1 DATE  1/23/2024 |JUDGE Judge B
cLAss #234 - NRCHA YBX - Youth Boxing NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com
1/2 POINT PENALTIES: /‘g’ ;
- Nat changing leads within the same stride - Over or under spin 1/8 tum Nﬂgﬁqg" REINED WORK JUDGE CARD
- Jogging first two strides kg Effective November 16, 2022
~0-Score

1 Point Penaities

- Out of Lead

- Slipping rein in the bridie

- Over or under spin 1/4 tum

- Out of lead each 1/4 circle
- Seotching or anticipating stop

2 Point Penalties

- Lead missed around end of arena past second comer

- Net ever changing leads in pattems where there is only 1/2 circle

- Faiure to run by marker before stop is intiated

- Freezing up in tum

- Breaking gait

- Jogging beyond two strides

- On trot in pattems, failure to stop before execuling a igpe departure

- A stop in the first 1/4 of the cirdle, after a lope departure, is a break of gait.

—Atend of pattem, failure to hesitate to demonstrate completion of pattem.

5 Point Penalties

- Spurring or hitting in front of cinch at any time or
excessively whipping or spurring the horse

- Blatant discbedience including kicking, biting, bucking, rearing.
and striking or obviously insubordinate.

- Failure to complete the pattem as given (l.e. over under spin more than 1/4 turn)
- Two hands on the reins in a bridle or two-rein dass

- Fingers between the reins in a bridie class, except the two rein class

- Horse baking

- Bioody mouth (inside)

- llegal equipment

- Leaving working area before pattern is complete

- Fall of horse or rider

- Backing more than 2 strides when no back up is called for in the pattem
-Jogging In excess of one-half circle or ane-half the length of the arena

- Improper Western Attire

- Failure to work in the proper warking order

NO SCORE: NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to work the pattem.
- Abuse

- Lameness

NOTE: Judge may blow histher whistle at anytime to terminate the work.

A score of zero will be given I the work is not complete at that time.

|MANEUVER SCORES: -

1 1/2 Extremely Poor, -1 Very Poor, -1/2 Poor, 0 Correct, +1/2 Good, +1 Very Good, +1 1/2 Excellent

MANEUVER } 7
DESCRIPTION (C ARG/ S L5 A- %%
# HORSE MANEUVER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 | = | score
1775 | Sluggin Whiskey PENALTY
SCORE ol ( @) NRCHH,
1573 | Shiners Chic N PENALTY
SCORE Nee A ;
1687 | Short On Sugar 016 PENALTY |
(SISTL LIS Vs
1558 | Pepnchex Pete PENALTY q
SCORE ) ’VK 1
1725 | Hangin Easy PENALTY / A ,;L’“ ;
sore YOO =R TOTC /03
1700 FS Smart Boomer Chic PENALTY ’VFCWA
SCORE
1774 | One Timin Katie PENALTY |S ] S oL 5 g
score  |—/ | () o ()] |4 <
1647 | Oaks Dual Rey PENALTY v = o
= O TOTO OO 70
1574 | Little Yellow Vett PENALTY |57 b d f,. /b
SCORE  |— 158, Q \f é/ (yf
1648 | Haida Smooth Cat PENALTY TR 2 &, O
SCORE L TP
PENALTY o)
/67 SCORE
% PENALTY |47 K L = 69/
1, P CORE O SEIRFIEUSERIRS 2

Judge's Signature:

U

Drintad fram LICIAI



EVENT 2024 Saguaro CIassic S/C 1

GO-ROUND 1

DATE 1/23/2024

JUDGE Judge B

CLASS #234 - NRCHA YBX - Youth Boxing

GUIDE FOR "NEW cow"

(At judges'discretion, rider will receive new cow(s) as necessary to show Horse)

A- Cow that won't run

B- Cow that doesn't respect horse

C-When cow leaves arena

CREDITS

A- Maintaining control of the cow at all times

B- Maintaining Proper Position

C- Degree of difficulity

D. Eye Appeal

E- Time Worked

1 POINT PENALTIES

A- Loss of working advantage

P- Working out of Position

W- Excessive hollering

3 POINT PENALTIES

L. Loss of Control and cow |eaves end of arena

5 POINT PENALTIES

B. Spurring or hitting in front of cinch. at anytime or
excessively whipping or spurring the horse.

C-Blatant disobedience,defined as kicking, biting, bucking, rearing, striking

or obviously insubordnate

0- SCORE
A- Tum tail

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com
BOXING

JUDGE CARD

B - Using two hands on the reins in a bridle or two-rein
C - Fingers between the reins in a bridle class, except in the two-rein

D - Balking

E - Extremely out of control
F- Bloody mouth (inside)

G - lllegal equipment

NO SCORE:
A- Abuse
B-Lameness

Effective November 16, 2022

K- Schooling between cows, if new cow is awarded.
M- improper Western Attire

N - Failure to work in proper working order
H - Leaving working area before pattern is complete
| - Fall of horse orrider
J - Schooling between rein work and cow work

NE -Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the work

NOTE: Judge may blow the whistle at anytime to terminate the work. A score of zero

will be given if the work is not complete at that time.
Each Work will be limited to 50 seconds
(+ Excellent / v'+ Above Average / v Average / v- Below Average / - Poor)

Shiners Chic N

Short On Sugar 016

1558 Pepnchex Pete

Hangin Easy

1700 FS Smart Boomer Chic

1774 One Timin Katie

1647 Oaks Dual Rey

Little Yellow Vett

1648 Haida Smooth Cat

Lm0 e D5

PENALTIES RUN CONTENT (+ / Y+ [V [ V-1 =)
200 c E
# HORSE 1Point | 3Point | 5Point P‘;:::';& Doeigr:::f;, Eye Appeal | Courage Wtﬂ: . Comments gy
1775 Sluggin Whiskey Nzcnh

O)

g

/672

/46

Judge's Signature:

Printed from HSW




